
SP5810000 TREE AND PALM RELOCATION-CONSTRUCTION 
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Sherry Valdez 
414-4249 

sherry.valdez@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (12-10-18, Industry) 
Reworded. I just wanted to be consistent with Method of Measurement & Basis of Payment 
verbiage in the Specs. Also under 581-8, there is no need to have Sub-Sections. If you have any 
questions, please let me know. Thanks 
 
 

 
 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Cheryl Callender 
(954) 556-7892 



Cheryl.callender@wginc.com 
Comments: (1-3-19, Industry) 
Clarify intent of this sentence, "New nursery stock or other material may not be substituted for a 
relocated tree or palm" , on (581-5 Relocation Requirements). Is it meant to make sure that when 
new trees are proposed, a relocated tree is not installed in its place? Or to impede that the 
contractor instead of relocating the tree, provides a new nursery stock tree?  
 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 


